GLOBAL
CORPORATE PAYMENTS

Key Facts Statement for American Express® Corporate
Card and American Express Gold Corporate Card :

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised Percentage Rate (“APR")
for Retail Purchase

Not Applicable

APR for Cash Advance Not Applicable
(also known as Express Cash)
Delinquent APR Not Applicable

Interest Free Period

Not Applicable

Minimum Payment

Not Applicable

Fees

Annual Membership Fee
(or Renewal Fee)

Annual Card Fees varies accordingly based on
the number of cards owned by each company.

Number of Cards Annual
Membership
Fees Per Card

1to 2 cards HK$400

3to9 cards HK$340

10 to 19 cards HK$300

20 to 49 cards HK$260

50 to 99 cards HK$220

100 to 249 cards HK$200

250 to 499 cards HK$160

I "_:iﬂl.ﬁ“n,“;]ﬂ ﬂ:igk “'-TH‘ -d-‘* |1| l|_ |1 " g I



Fees (Continued)

Annual Membership Fee
(or Renewal Fee)

500 to 999 cards HK$120
1,000 to 4,999 cards HK$80
5,000 cards and above HK$40
Incremental to Gold card | HK$150

Cash Advance Handlirtlﬁ Fee
(or Express Cash Handling Fee)

HK$].G + 5% of transaction amount.

Fees Relating to Foreign Currency
Transaction

2% of every transaction effected in a
currency other than Hong Kong dollar.

Fees relating to Settling Foreign Currency
Transaction in Hong Kong Dollars

Customers may sometimes be offered the
option to settle foreign currency transactions
in Hong Kong dollars at the point of sale
overseas. Such option is a direct arrangement
offered by the overseas merchants and not
the card issuer. In such cases, customers
are reminded to ask the merchants for the
foreign currency exchange rates and the
percentage of handling fees to be applied
before the transactions are entered into
since settling foreign currency transactions
in Hong Kong dollars may involve a cost
higher than the foreign currency transaction
handling fee.

Late Payment Fee

3.3% of the outstanding balance

ﬂhe minimum Late Payment Fee s
K$100. However, the Late Payment

Fee will not exceed the outstanding

balance.)

Over-the-limit Fee

Not Applicable

Returned Payment Fee
(or Dishonored Payment Fee)

Not Applicable

Mote:

The English version of this Key Fact Statement shall prevail whenever there is a discrepancy between the English and the Chinese versions.

Effective date of this Key Facts Statement: 31 Oct 2014

Please keep a copy of this Key Facts Statement for your records and future reference.

American Express International, Inc. Incorporated with Limited Liability in the state of Delaware, LISA,

® Registered Trademark of American Express.
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